502305740 04/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Romer	04/08/2013
Volker Kolsche	04/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Menshen Packaging USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	21 Industrial Park	
City:	Waldwick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07463	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29451928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735960545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: IPDocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER
Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104743-83465
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles A. Gaglia, Jr.
Signature:	/Charles A. Gaglia, Jr./
Date:	04/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=104743_83465_Assignment#page1.tif source=104743_83465_Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030188 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Frank Römer, An den Eichen 3, Finnentrop, GERMANY 57413, and Volker Kölsche, Schulstrasse 9, Schalksmühle, GERMANY 58579, (Assignors) have invented certain new and useful ornamental design which are described and claimed in the application filed herewith entitled:

CONTAINER CLOSURE

WHEREAS, *Menshen Packaging USA*, *Inc.*, having a business address of 21 Industrial Park, Waldwick, N.J. 07463., is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said *Menshen Packaging USA*, *Inc.*, (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, our entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent applications, including any PCT Application, foreign application, continuation application, divisional application, which subsequent applications claim priority based upon the filing date of any of said applications identified and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will at any time upon request, without further or additional

> #1918991 v1 104743-83465

consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as provided further herein.

13/64/08 Date

Frank Römer

13/04/08

Witness

Doto

Volker Kölsche

Date Date

Witness